Request for a Jurisdictional Determination from the Regulatory Division of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Instructions: Provide the information on this sheet along with a map of the property and send it to one of the Corps offices listed on the back of this form.

NAME	PHONE - HOME
MAILING ADDRESS 1	PHONE - WORK
MAILING ADDRESS 2	FAX
CITY STATE 2	ŽIP
E-MAIL Property Location:	
Section Township Range	Meridian Nearest City
Lot: Block: Tract: Subd	ivision Name:
Parcel Number: Boroug	gh:
Physical Address (if any):	
Directions to the property:	
How are the boundaries of the property identified?	
Do you own the land? Yes or No	
If "Yes", do we have your permission to visit the property? Yes or No	
If you do not own the property and in the event a site visit is necessary, provide a written statement from the landowner allowing the Corps of Engineers to enter the site.	
need to obtain a permit for your project, it may l	
Please indicate if you desire a preliminary jurisdictional determination (PJD). YES or NO	
Signature:	Date:

Submit this form and map to the Corps office responsible for the geographic area that encompasses the Property Location. (See back)

Fairbanks Area

The Fairbanks Regulatory Field Office is responsible for the Fairbanks North Star Borough, the Taylor Highway westward to the Parks Highway north of the Alaska Range, the Dalton Highway, and all military projects north of the Alaska Range, including the cities of Big Delta, Birch Creek, Central, Chena Hot Springs, Chicken, Circle, Circle Hot Springs, Delta Junction, Dot Lake, Dry Creek, Ester, Fairbanks, Fox, Healy, Healy Lake, Livengood, Manley Hot Springs, Minto, Nenana, North Pole, Rampart, Tanacross, and Tok.

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Fairbanks Field Office, 2175 University Avenue, Suite 201E, Fairbanks, Alaska 99709-4927 Phone (907) 474-2166 FAX (907) 474-2164 EMAIL: regpagemaster@usace.army.mil

<u>Juneau Area</u>

The Juneau Regulatory Field Office is responsible for projects located in southeast Alaska, from Cape Suckling south to Cape Fanshaw and Admiralty Island. Communities include Angoon, Gustavus, Haines, Juneau, Klukwan, Skagway, and Yakutat.

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Juneau Field Office, P.O. Box 22270, Juneau, Alaska 99802-9998

Phone (907) 790-4490 FAX (907) 790-4497 EMAIL: <u>regpagemaster@usace.army.mil</u>

Kenai Peninsula

The Kenai Field Office is responsible for projects located within the Aleutian Chain, the Bristol Bay Borough, the Kenai Peninsula Borough, the Kodiak Island Borough, and the Lake & Peninsula Borough. The Kenai Field Office has relocated, our new physical and mailing address is:

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Kenai Field Office, 44669 Sterling Highway, Suite B, Kenai, Alaska 99669-7915 Phone (907) 753-2689 Fax: 907-420-0813 EMAIL: CEPOA-RD-Kenai@usace.army.mil

Sitka

The Sitka Field Office is responsible for projects that are located on Chichagof and Baranof Islands. Communities include: Elfin Cove, Hoonah, Pelican, Port Alexander, Sitka, and Tenakee Springs.

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sitka Field Office, Post Office Box 16, Sitka, Alaska 99835 Phone (907) 747-0658

EMAIL: regpagemaster@usace.army.mil

All Other Parts of Alaska

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Regulatory Division, P.O. Box 6898, JBER, Alaska 99506-0898 Phone us in Anchorage at (907) 753-2712 or toll free at (800) 478-2712. FAX (907) 753-5567. EMAIL: regpagemaster@usace.army.mil

For more information concerning the Corps Regulatory Program visit: www.poa.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx.